



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021 10:30 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: LOST TRAIL

Call Order: 003
Counties: GLADES

Contract: T1780
Fed Aid No: D120051B
Project(s): 43510315201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,610,200.00	100.00%
2	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,994,686.00	123.88%
3	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,090,995.21	129.86%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1780

District: District 1

Counties: GLADES

Fed Aid No: D120051B

Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43510315201 (*)

Contract Descr: LOST TRAIL

The improvements under this contract consist of construction of pedestrian bridge number 059001, base work and signing and pavement markings on LOST Trail over Harney Pond (C-41) Canal in Glades County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		19.600 CY	1,500.00000	29,400.00	900.00000	17,640.00	1,000.00000	19,600.00
0010 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		130.000 CY	1,000.00000	130,000.00	3,000.00000	390,000.00	3,000.00000	390,000.00
0015 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		35.000 CY	2,000.00000	70,000.00	1,600.00000	56,000.00	3,000.00000	105,000.00
0020 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		3.400 CF	3,000.00000	10,200.00	2,000.00000	6,800.00	2,700.00000	9,180.00
0025 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		28,161.000 LB	1.60000	45,057.60	1.50000	42,241.50	1.75000	49,281.75
0030 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7,345.000 LB	1.60000	11,752.00	2.00000	14,690.00	2.00000	14,690.00
0035 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		3,773.000 LB	1.60000	6,036.80	1.50000	5,659.50	2.00000	7,546.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1780

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0040	0450 2 45		750.000	500.00000	375,000.00	635.00000	476,250.00	650.00000	487,500.00
PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 45"			LF						
0045	0455 34 3		843.000	130.00000	109,590.00	94.00000	79,242.00	90.00000	75,870.00
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ			LF						
0050	0455143 3		370.000	175.00000	64,750.00	425.00000	157,250.00	400.00000	148,000.00
TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ			LF						
0055	0458 1 11		55.000	800.00000	44,000.00	40.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	5,500.00
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD			LF						
0060	0515 2311		804.000	85.00000	68,340.00	86.00000	69,144.00	85.00000	68,340.00
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1			LF						
0065	0530 1100		13.600	1,000.00000	13,600.00	940.00000	12,784.00	1,000.00000	13,600.00
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS			CY						
0070	0530 4 6		607.000	150.00000	91,050.00	170.00000	103,190.00	145.00000	88,015.00
ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"			SY						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,068,776.40		\$1,433,091.00		\$1,482,122.75	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1780

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43510315201		(1.000) LS	150,500.61000	150,500.61	192,600.00000	192,600.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0080 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43510315201		(200.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0085 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43510315201		(210.000) SY (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0090 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 43510315201		(1072.000) CY (LS)	130,390.00000	130,390.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,084.000 ED	0.30000	925.20	0.50000	1,542.00	0.35000	1,079.40
0100 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,754.000 ED	0.15000	413.10	0.20000	550.80	0.15000	413.10
0105 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		93,208.000 FD	0.08000	7,456.64	0.15000	13,981.20	0.12000	11,184.96
0110 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		64.000 ED	0.50000	32.00	0.50000	32.00	1.00000	64.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1780

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0115	0104 10 3		1,195.000	1.40000	1,673.00	4.40000	5,258.00	3.00000	3,585.00
	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0120	0104 11		300.000	25.00000	7,500.00	12.50000	3,750.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0125	0104 15		2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,550.00000	11,100.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		EA						
0130	0110 1 1		(0.350)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING 43510315201		AC (LS)						
0135	0160 4		101.000	45.00000	4,545.00	55.00000	5,555.00	60.00000	6,060.00
	TYPE B STABILIZATION		SY						
0140	0285701		32.000	60.00000	1,920.00	23.00000	736.00	60.00000	1,920.00
	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		SY						
0145	0285702		57.000	45.00000	2,565.00	23.00000	1,311.00	60.00000	3,420.00
	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02		SY						
0150	0334 1 12		10.400	1,000.00000	10,400.00	1,450.00000	15,080.00	300.00000	3,120.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		TN						
0155	0570 1 2		798.000	2.15000	1,715.70	6.00000	4,788.00	8.00000	6,384.00
	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1780

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0570 1 3		1,009.000	2.15000	2,169.35	7.00000	7,063.00	8.00000	8,072.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL-SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		SY						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$537,205.60		\$549,847.00		\$599,302.46	
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0165 0700 1 11		6.000	315.00000	1,890.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	700.00000	4,200.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		AS						
0170 0711 11123		72.000	4.00000	288.00	26.00000	1,872.00	25.00000	1,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF						
0175 0711 14125		102.000	20.00000	2,040.00	38.00000	3,876.00	35.00000	3,570.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$4,218.00		\$11,748.00		\$9,570.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,610,200.00		\$1,994,686.00		2,090,995.21	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210728 July 28, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** T1780

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

08/09/2021

Manager, Contracts Administration Office